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Head:  (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department 

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified 

Programme: (3) Market Management and Hawker Control 

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU) 

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health 

Question: 

Please provide information on the expenditure and number of licences involved each year 
since the implementation of the Voluntary Surrender Scheme in 2002 in the table below: 
 

Year 

Expenditure 
on the 

Voluntary 
Surrender 
Scheme 

Number of 
“Dai Pai 

Tong” licences 
voluntarily 
surrendered 

Total number 
of “Dai Pai 

Tong” licences

Number of 
Itinerant 
Hawker 
Licences 

voluntarily 
surrendered 

Total number 
of Itinerant 

Hawker 
Licences 

2002      

2003      

2004      

2005      

2006      

2007      

2008      

2009      

2010      

2011      

2012      

2013      

2014      
 
Asked by: Hon WONG Kwok-hing (Member Question No. 32) 
 



Reply: 
 
The information sought is provided as follows - 

 
Information on Expenditure and Number of Hawker Licences involved since the 

Implementation of the Voluntary Surrender Scheme in 2002 
 
 

Year Expenditure 
of the 

Voluntary 
Surrender 

Scheme 

Number of 
“Dai Pai Tong” 

licences 
voluntarily 

surrendered 1

Total number 
of “Dai Pai 

Tong” 
licences 

Number of 
Itinerant 
Hawker 
Licences 

voluntarily 
surrendered 2 

Total 
number of 
Itinerant 
Hawker 
Licences 

2002 $0 0 161 0 1 006 

2003 $3,960,000 5 153 138 858 

2004 $2,370,000 13 135 62 787 

2005 $1,620,000 8 119 47 726 

2006 $1,470,000 5 113 48 673 

2007 $1,890,000 6 107 71 600 

2008 $810,000 N/A 105 47 546 

2009 $480,000 N/A 104
3
 30 535 

2010 $690,000 N/A 105 28 522 

2011 $510,000 N/A 103 17 505 

2012 $780,000 N/A 98 26 470 

2013 N/A N/A 97 N/A 455 

2014 N/A N/A 95 N/A 442 

 
Note: 

1. Voluntary Surrender Scheme for Fixed Pitch (Cooked Food/Light Refreshment) Hawker 
Licences (for on-street pitches and cooked food hawker bazaars) was administered for 
five years from 1 December 2002 to 30 November 2007. 

2. Voluntary Surrender Scheme for Itinerant Hawker Licences was administered for ten 
years from 1 January 2003 to 31 December 2012. 

3. One licence was cancelled due to the death of a licensee in 2009 but the licence was 
succeeded by the spouse of the deceased licensee in the following year. 

 
- End - 


