## Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2015-16

Reply Serial No.

### **FHB(FE)154**

#### CONTROLLING OFFICER'S REPLY

(Question Serial No. 0385)

<u>Head</u>: (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified

<u>Programme</u>: (3) Market Management and Hawker Control

<u>Controlling Officer</u>: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU)

<u>Director of Bureau</u>: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

Please provide information on the expenditure and number of licences involved each year since the implementation of the Voluntary Surrender Scheme in 2002 in the table below:

Year	Expenditure on the Voluntary Surrender Scheme	Number of "Dai Pai Tong" licences voluntarily surrendered	Total number of "Dai Pai Tong" licences	Number of Itinerant Hawker Licences voluntarily surrendered	Total number of Itinerant Hawker Licences
2002					
2003					
2004					
2005					
2006					
2007					
2008					
2009					
2010					
2011					
2012					
2013					
2014					

Asked by: Hon WONG Kwok-hing (Member Question No. 32)

#### Reply:

The information sought is provided as follows -

# Information on Expenditure and Number of Hawker Licences involved since the Implementation of the Voluntary Surrender Scheme in 2002

Year	Expenditure of the Voluntary Surrender Scheme	Number of "Dai Pai Tong" licences voluntarily surrendered <sup>1</sup>	Total number of "Dai Pai Tong" licences	Number of Itinerant Hawker Licences voluntarily surrendered <sup>2</sup>	Total number of Itinerant Hawker Licences
2002	\$0	0	161	0	1 006
2003	\$3,960,000	5	153	138	858
2004	\$2,370,000	13	135	62	787
2005	\$1,620,000	8	119	47	726
2006	\$1,470,000	5	113	48	673
2007	\$1,890,000	6	107	71	600
2008	\$810,000	N/A	105	47	546
2009	\$480,000	N/A	104 <sup>3</sup>	30	535
2010	\$690,000	N/A	105	28	522
2011	\$510,000	N/A	103	17	505
2012	\$780,000	N/A	98	26	470
2013	N/A	N/A	97	N/A	455
2014	N/A	N/A	95	N/A	442

#### Note:

- 1. Voluntary Surrender Scheme for Fixed Pitch (Cooked Food/Light Refreshment) Hawker Licences (for on-street pitches and cooked food hawker bazaars) was administered for five years from 1 December 2002 to 30 November 2007.
- 2. Voluntary Surrender Scheme for Itinerant Hawker Licences was administered for ten years from 1 January 2003 to 31 December 2012.
- 3. One licence was cancelled due to the death of a licensee in 2009 but the licence was succeeded by the spouse of the deceased licensee in the following year.